N.B. The English text is an unofficial translation.

STYRELSENS REDOGORELSE ENLIGT 13 KAP. 7 § AKTIEBOLAGSLAGEN FOR KVITTNING

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS’ REPORT REFERRED TO IN CHAPTER 13, SECTION 7 OF THE SWEDISH
COMPANIES ACT ON SET-OFF RIGHTS

Sasom redogorelse enligt 13 kap. 7 § aktiebolagslagen far styrelsen for Echandia Group AB anfora féljande.

The board of directors of Echandia Group AB submits the following report as referred to in chapter 13,
section 7 of the Swedish Companies Act.

Styrelsen har beslutat, under férutsattning av bolagsstammans efterféljande godkdnnande, om nyemission
av hogst 3 086 616 preferensaktier av serie Al och att betalning ska ske genom kvittning enligt féljande.

The board of directors has resolved, subject to the subsequent approval of the general meeting, to issue not
more 3,086,616 preference shares of series A1, and that payment be made by way of set-off in the following
manner.

Nedan skulder som ska kvittas avser bryggfinansiering for bolagets drift. Echandia Group AB har tagit upp
skulderna sedan ar 2021, och sedan 2024 har samtliga skulder villkor om obligatorisk konvertering till aktier
for hela kapitalbeloppet jamte ranta.

The debts listed below to be offset refer to bridge financing for the company's operations. Echandia Group
AB has incurred these debts since 2021, and since 2024, all debts are subject to mandatory conversion into
shares for the entire principal amount plus interest.

Fordringsdgare Fordran Belopp att kvitta
Creditor Claim Amount set off
Mesagne Ltd 635 859 635 850
Anders Forsén 2200 000 2199990
Andreas Billstrém 119 106 119 100
Anton Janer 825 000 825 000
Arne Richtner 220000 219990
Bjorn Tedeman 44 000 43 980
Blue Marlin AB 4 950 000 4950 000
Bo Norin 22000 21990
Carl Moberg 44 000 43 980
Noa Carlenius 146 569 146 550
Christer Brosché 52 800 52 800
Christer Svensson 238 213 238 200
Claes Wallner 118 980 118 980
Clayport Family Office AB 1650 000 1650 000
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Course Corrected VC Fund | AB

David Carlenius
Desiderate AB
Developera AB
Elversheim & Tau AB
Aktiebolaget Emendum
Engco Invest Tech AB
Eric Giertz

Exceca Allocation AB
Exploro Capital AB
FBTC Invest AB
Fermelluns AB
Fieldwood Travel AB
Fredrik Rutberg
Graffe Holding

Mats Gullstrom
Gustaf Eriksson
Henrik Bjerklin
Henrik Malmkvist
Henrik Tronstad
Holmsvanen AB

ID Invest AB

Ignazio Trombello
Jakob Ellerstedt
Quantum Leben AG
JJ Dovdi AB

JKA Kemi AB

Johan Markman
Johan Werner

Juan M. Blanco Millan

Kalexa Forvaltning AB

25296 951

110000

485 604

577 493

228 627

2200 000

82500

563 984

1287 822

55000

178 579

110000

55000

55000

3300 000

55000

35200

1815000

82500

55 000

8981192

2371718

1269 189

55 000

678 065

330000

242 613

3300 000

114 315

33 000

110000

25296 930

109 980

485 580

577 470

228 600

2199990

82500

563 970

1287810

54990

178 560

109 980

54990

54990

3300 000

54990

35190

1815000

82500

54990

8981 190

2371710

1269180

54990

678 060

330000

242 610

3300 000

114 300

33 000

109 980
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KH IT Aktiebolag

Knil AB

KP75 Invest AB

Leif Palmgren

Lena Bokvist Werner
Lennart Billfalk
Lannersta gard AB
Magnus Tauson
Magnus Wikstrom
Magnus Ogren
Malin Carlstrém
Marc Puig von Friesen
Markus Knutsson
Mattias Nordmark
Michael Berlin

Min Stora Lada AB
ML Sea AB

MZW Production AB
Marten Arén
Marten Arén Forsakringskonsult AB
Nicklas Johansson
Nils Holger Olsson
Nils Lavesson

Nils Lundgren

NoMa Holding AB
Olle Bergstrom

Olof Einarsson

Olof Heyman
Parvaneh Capital AB
PBTP Férvaltning AB

PC Rettig & Co Impact AB

220000

4 497 663

110 000

118 980

114 315

119 215

35200

220000

55000

220000

165 000

110000

15521

119 063

110 000

1650000

554 437

550 000

55000

110000

119190

110 000

77 000

1271718

2200 000

220000

55 000

118 631

254 344

577 500

2 295 804

219990

4 497 660

109 980

118 980

114 300

119 190

35190

219990

54990

219990

165 000

109 980

15510

119 040

109 980

1650 000

554 430

549990

54990

109 980

119 190

109 980

76 980

1271700

2199990

219990

54990

118 620

254 340

577 500

2295780
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Peder Ribbing

Per Sjoberg

Per-Axel Giertz

Per-Olov Bjork

Peter Berg

Peter Gossas

Peter Seger
Pommerndalen Invest AB
Propero Consulting AB
Ragnar ter Vehn
SilvAcies AB

South Bay Investment AB
Stefan Brendgen

Stefan Wikstrém
Stephan Frank
Sustainwise Invest AB
Tanke och Méda AB
Tomas von Hofsten
Tutum Konsulter AB
WLBG AB

Totalt / in total

264 000

110000

167 620

243 084

220000

95377

119 757

1100 000

119177

110000

330000

550 000

1145729

4 400 000

863 458

118 620

89243

55000

550 000

119 069

92 599 594

(Signatursida foljer / Signature page follows)

264 000
109 980
167 610
243 060
219990
95370
119730
1099 980
119 160
109 980
330000
549990
1145700
4399 980
863 430
118 620
89 220
54990
549990
119 040

92 598 480
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Solna den [datum]

Solna, [date]

[Bjérn Gunnerholm (ordférande / chairperson)] [Lars Bergkvist]

[Katja Bergman] [Jan Erik Dantoft]

[Magnus Eriksson] [ohan Ranstam]
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